



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 307 OF 2025

Garden Securities And Properties Ll.p Thr ItsAPPELLANT
Kiran Shah.

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greter Mumbai Thr..RESPONDENT
R/ Central Ward

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8391 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 307 OF 2025

Garden Securities And Properties Ll.p Thr ItsPETITIONER
Kiran Shah.

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greter Mumbai Thr..RESPONDENT
R/ Central Ward

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Ms. Roma Chudasama for Appellant

Mr. Vinit Naik, Sr Adv a/w Ms. Neeta Jadhav a/w Mr. Sachin

Vajale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent

Mr. Abhijit Sawai , Road Engineer Ri Central Ward

Mr. Amar Panjwani, Sub-Engineer, Traffic Department

Mr. Kiran Gawande, Sub- Engineer Depelopment Planning Dep

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:17190

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 For Orders

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)